Republic of the Philippines
EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
May 15, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 April 2023 of DPWH Region Ix.Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

—

UACS No. 320102105555000
“Project ID: PO0721404MN _

002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods —
| Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities
within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers

Construction of Flood Control Structure (revetment Wall)

002:Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities
within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers

Construction of Flood Control Structure (revetment Wall)

)

of the total project cost.

Analysis (DUPA).

2023, project No. 4 (P0(5721631MN).

along Sibuguey River, Barangay Santa Barbara, Imelda, along Sibuguey River, Barangay Santa Barbara, Imelda,
+4Zamboanga Sibugay ] boanga Sibugay
Type of Work/ s Type of Work/ 4
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
cwi- cwi-
Construction of Construction
Revetment / ) 3,1?}?;‘5:15.21 yG,SO0,000.00 of Revetment/ | _» Ill:'s;o.n |-P96,500,000.00
-696.423 In.m 3 331.0In.m
EAO - £.3,500,000.00 _EAO - -P"3,500,000.00
Total: _$£100,000,000.00 -~ Total: £100,000,000.00
Justification:

e The decrease in physical target/increase in unit cost is due to;

v The huge volume of Item 508(1) Handlaid Rock Embankment and Item 405(1)a3
Structural Concrete with design thickness of 200mm to protect the river from scouring,
resulted to the increase in the cost of Drainage and Slope Protection works, which
constitutes 32.33% (P 31,203,287.58) of the total project cost.

v The design also includes the furnishing and driving of

] structural steel sheet pile 12 meters |,
in length per pile with a width of 0.40 meters which constitutes 60.65% (P 58,528,683.87)

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price

See attached copy of a similar project evaluated by the Bureau of Constructicw%C) on May 8,

LA




&

0S0E0IENIM

mm s Sxom a¥ind 8 euaadeq
d¥3/29V/SAV/IVO/wep) €7

'QIAOUISIA/QINOUAY

IIIX Pue “IIX ‘IX X ‘XI II Isuogﬁea WY Ul SIMIRS diysiauped 31eALd-dlqNg pue

Buiuueld oy Mela.basuapun
Yd “viavd ‘3 v

AR L

= IIX Pue ‘TIX ‘IX ‘X ‘XI ‘II ‘I suoibey ‘WD ul
suonesadQ |euoibay o) A.leqanas JUEJSISSV

LSy,

‘PapusWIWIOIaY S| Joasay jeadudde ‘aoud!
143pJo u1 51 1af01d pies ay Jo uoRedyIpow oy 3sanbay paniwgns ay ¢ Lfonen:{eixa JI‘\ "ﬁ-(

T Jo T abeq
NWPOPIZL00d a1 10foiy
000SSSS0TZOT0ZE "ON SOVNn



